&regulations to be followed by each SHGs formed as prescribed under NRLM Scheme. The 

SHGs must follow the seven steps before being graded and only after being graded and passing 

out the criteria, the SHGs will avail the financial support of INR 25,000/- (Rupees twenty-five 

thousand only). The SHGs were motivated and encouraged to follow the rules for availing the 

schemes. 

Formation of Child Parliament:  

Child Parliament was formed in three (03) 

centers of the target village. This envisions to 

empower children in the rural areas about their

[...]

on the rights of the children, Right to 

Education Act and Child marriage was 

highlighted. The parents/ guardians and 

children participated in the programme. 

Linkages and Networking with Panchayats/ 

Banks/ Government Dept:  

9 women groups were linked to ASRLM for availing INR 180,000/- (Rupees one lakh eighty 

thousand) for income generation.  

Training on marketing and home products: 

From the 25th to 28th August 2021, Mr. Jobeen Mathews from Johans Foundation Guwahati 

facilitated a programme on marketing and home products at SKS benefitting 20 (twenty) 

participants.